## BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA

IN THE MATTER OF RECOGNIZING ) THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER, 2017, ) AS NATIONAL PREPAREDNESS MONTH )  RESOLUTION NO. R-17-0065
WHEREAS, Lancaster County and the City of Lincoln are acutely aware of the need for public preparedness
relating to severe weather; flooding, winter storms, and various types of disasters;
WHEREAS, the importance of public awareness and education are key elements for a better understanding of
those characteristics associated with disaster planning;
WHEREAS, September, 2017, has been designated as National Preparedness Month to provide a process for
the general public to adopt a family disaster plan; and
WHEREAS, Lancaster County desires to join the City of Lincoln and Lincoln-Lancaster County Emergency
Management in a program to provide information relating to developing a disaster plan for all citizens of Lancaster
County;
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Lancaster County Board of Commissioners that
September, 2017, is hereby recognized as National Preparedness Month, and the Board encourages all persons,
organizations and governmental entities in our community to support the activities surrounding National Preparedness
Month.
DATED this 29th day of August, 2017, at the County-City Building, Lincoln, Lancaster County, Nebraska.
BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA